U.R.C. KY. NO. 2

CANCELS P.S.C. KY. NO. 1

PULASKI COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 2

<u>OF</u>

WEST SOMERSET, PULASKI COUNTY, KENTUCKY

RATES, RULES, AND REGULATIONS FOR FURNISHING

TREATED WATER

AT

WEST HIGHWAY 80 FROM WEST SOMERSET TO APPROXIMATELY TWO MILES WEST OF NANCY,

KENTUCKY AND APPROXIMATELY 1,500' EACH SIDE OF SAID HIGHWAY.

FILED WITH UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

CHECKED
Utility Regulatory Commission
FFR 2.5 1980

By Blechmone,
RATES AND TARIFFS

ISSUED , 1980 EFFECTIVE December 27, , 1979 (Mailing Date)

ISSUED BY: PULASKI COUNTY WATER DISTRICT # 2

(name of utility)

Charles F. Pierce, Chairman

0,18-85

U. R.C. KY. NO. 2 ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 3 PULASKI COUNTY WATER DISTRICT # 2 CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 SOMERSET, KENTUCKY 42501 SHEET NO. 3 RULES AND REGULATIONS GALLONAGE BLOCKS FOR RATES FOR EACH GALLONAGE BLOCK EACH METER SIZE 5/8" x 3/4" Water Meter: 1,000 First \$ 5.00 (Minimum Bill) 9,000 Next 1.60 per 1,000 gallons 1.35 per 1,000 gallons Next 15,000 All Over 25,000 1.25 per 1,000 gallons 3/4" Water Meter: \$ 7.40 (Minimum Bill) First 2,500 7,500 15,000 1.60 per 1,000 gallons Next 1.35 per 1,000 gallons Next All Over 25,000 1.25 per 1,000 gallons 1" Water Meter: First 5,000 \$11.40 (Minimum Bill) 5,000 1.60 per 1,000 gallons Next 1.35 per 1,000 gallons Next 15,000 1.25 per 1,000 gallons All Over 25,000 CHECKED Utility Regulatory Commission 2" Water Meter: FEB 25 1980 \$32.90 (Minimum Bill) First 20,000 1.35 per 1,000 gallons 5,000 Next per 1,000 gallons All Over 25,000 1.25 All meters shall be read to the nearest one hundred gallons each month. The monthly bill for a single-family residential customer served by a 5/8" x 3/4" meter shall be \$5.00 for metered usages of zero (0) to one thousand (1,000) gallons. The additional charge for usage in excess of one thousand gallons shall be computed to the nearest one hundred (100) gallons of usage on the basis of the above unit costs per one thousand (1,000) gallons. Monthly bills for customers served by meters larger than 5/8" x 3/4" shall be computed in a similar manner with the total bill being either the minimum bill for that meter, or the summation of the minimum bill and the cost of any additional gallonage to the nearest 100 gallons. DATE OF ISSUE

ISSUED BY

Year
MANAGER 832 W Huy 80
Title
Raddress

Nonth
Address

Washington

Rear

Rea

FOR ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED

FOR ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED U. R.C. KY. NO. ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 3 PULASKI COUNTY WATER DISTRICT # 2 CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 SHEET NO. 3 RULES AND REGULATIONS RATES FOR EACH GALLONAGE BLOCK \$ 5.00 (Minimum Bill) 1.60 per 1,000 gallons 1.35 per 1,000 gallons 1.25 per 1,000 gallons \$ 7.40 (Minimum Bill) 1.60 per 1,000 gallons 1.35 per 1,000 gallons 1.25 per 1,000 gallons \$11.40 (Minimum Bill) 1.60 per 1,000 gallons 1.35 per 1,000 gallons per 1,000 gallons 1.25 CHECKED Utility Regulatory C mmission \$32.90 (Minimum Bill) FEB 25 1980 per 1,000 gallons 1.35 per 1,000 gallohs

SOMERSET, KENTUCKY 42501

GALLONAGE BLOCKS FOR

5/8" x 3/4" Water Meter:

1,000

9,000

15,000

2,500

7,500

5,000

5,000

15,000

20,000

5,000

15,000

EACH METER SIZE

All Over 25,000

3/4" Water Meter:

All Over 25,000

1" Water Meter:

All Over 25,000

2" Water Meter:

All Over 25,000

First Next

Next

First

Next

Next

First

Next

Next

First

Next

All meters shall be read to the nearest one hundred gallons each month.

The monthly bill for a single-family residential customer served by a 5/8" x 3/4" meter shall be \$5.00 for metered usages of zero (0) to one thousand (1,000) gallons. The additional charge for usage in excess of one thousand gallons shall be computed to the nearest one hundred (100) gallons of usage on the basis of the above unit costs per one thousand (1,000) gallons. Monthly bills for customers served by meters larger than 5/8" x 3/4" shall be computed in a similar manner with the total bill being either the minimum bill for that meter, or the summation of the

minimum bill and the	e cost of any	additio	nai gallonage	to the heare	St 100 gari	ons.
DATE OF ISSUE Zan	21	80	DATE EFFECT	TIVE Due	27	29
ISSUED BY harles	Day	Year	-	Month	Day	Year
Name of	Officer		Title	must 1	Address Vy 42	561

orm`for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Territory Served Community, Town or City		
	U.R. C. No2		
	ORIGINAL SHEET NO.11		
PULASKI COUNTY WATER DISTRICT # 2	CANCELING P.S.C. NO. 1		
Name of Issuing Corporation			
	SHEET NO. 8		
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE		
A. RESIDENTIAL 5/8" x 3/4" Water Meter			
GALLONAGE BLOCKS FOR 5/8" x 3/4" WATER METER	TES FOR EACH GALLONAGE BLOCK		
First 1,000 \$ 5	5.00 (Minimum Bill)		
Next 9,000 Next 15,000	1.60 per 1,000 gallons 1.35 per 1,000 gallons		
All Over 25,000	1.25 per 1,000 gallons		
All meters shall be read to the nearest of	one hundred gallons each month.		
The monthly bill for a single-family resometer shall be \$5.00 for metered usages of the additional charge for usage in excess to the nearest one hundred (100) gallons costs per one thousand (1,000) gallons. meters larger than 5/8" x 3/4" shall be of total bill being either the minimum bill minimum bill and the cost of any addition (100) gallons.	of zero (0) to one thousand (1,000) gallons of one thousand gallons shall be computed of usage on the basis of the above unit Monthly bills for customers served by computed in a similar manner with the for that meter, or the summation of the		
	CHECKED Utility Regulatory Commission		
	FEB 2 5 1980		
	A Rechmond		
	RATES AND TARIFFS		
ATE OF ISSUE gan 21 80 DAT	TE EFFECTIVE Die 27 79		
	Manager Somerset, Kentucky 42501		
	Title Address		
ssued by authority of an Order of the U	Itility Regulatory Commission of Kentucky		
Case No. 7393 Dated December			

rm for filing Rate Schedules	For <u>Entire Territory Served</u> Community, Town or City		
	U.R. C. No. 2		
	ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 10		
PULASKI COUNTY WATER DISTRICT # 2	CANCELING P.S.C. NO. 1		
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO. 9		
CLASSIFICA	TION OF SERVICE		
B. SMALL BUSINESS ESTABLISHMENTS 3/4" I	Water Meter		
GALLONAGE BLOCKS FOR 3/4" WATER METER	RATES FOR EACH GALLONAGE BLOCK		
First 2,500 Next 7,500 Next 15,000 All Over 25,000	\$ 7.40 (Minimum Bill) 1.60 per 1,000 gallons 1.35 per 1,000 gallons 1.25 per 1,000 gallons		
All meters shall be read to the nea	rest one hundred gallons each month.		
	CHECKED Utility Regulatory C manisoion		
	FEB 2 5 1980		
	BLESMOND RATES AND TARIFFS		
TE OF ISSUE Dan 31 82	DATE EFFECTIVE Dic 37 79		
11 1 100:			
Name of Officer	Manager Somerset, Kentucky 4250 Title Address		
sued by authority of an Order of	the Utility Regulatory Commission of Kentucky		

rm for filing Rate Schedules	Community, Town or City
	U.R.C. No. 2
	ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 10
PULASKI COUNTY WATER DISTRICT # 2	CANCELING P.S.C. NO1
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO. 10
·	
CLASSIFICA	ATION OF SERVICE
C. LARGE BUSINESS ESTABLISHMENTS 1"	Water Meter
GALLONAGE BLOCKS FOR 1" WATER METER	RATES FOR EACH GALLONAGE BLOCK
First 5,000	\$11.40 (Minimum Bill)
Next 5,000 Next 15,000	1.60 per 1,000 gallons 1.35 per 1,000 gallons
All Over 25,000	1.25 per 1,000 gallons
All meters shall be read to the nea	arest one hundred gallons each month.
	CHECKED
	Utility Regulatory Commission
	FEB 2 5 1980
	RATES AND TARIFFS
TE OF ISSUE Stan 21 80	DATE EFFECTIVE Die 37 79
SUED BY Thanks 7. Vierce	Manager Somerset, Kentucky 4250
Name of Officer	Title Address
sued by authority of an Order of	the Utility Regulatory Commission of Kentucky
Case No. 7393 Dated De	cember 27, 1979

10 85

U.R. C. No. 2
ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 10
CANCELING P.S.C. NO1
SHEET NO. 11
ATION OF SERVICE
RATES FOR EACH GALLONAGE BLOCK
\$32.90 (Minimum Bill) 1.35 per 1,000 gallons 1.25 per 1,000 gallons
arest one hundred gallons each month.
CHECKED Utility Regulatory Commission
FEB 2 5 1980 by Blechmond RATES AND TARIFFS
DATE EFFECTIVE Die 27 29
Manager Somerset, Kentucky 4250: Title Address
Manager Somerset, Kentucky 4250